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CLASS XXVII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

2—B. 7a.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

item.
1904-5.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS— continued. £ £
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VOTE No. 89.
Judicial—

Courthouses—Auckland (alterations and improvements)
Huntly
Shortland (improvements)
Hamilton
Tauranga
Hastings (new strong-room, &c.)
Dannevirke
Woodville (improvements)
Stratford (additions, &c.)
Wellington Supreme Court (alterations)
Wellington (new Magistrate's Court)
Picton (improvements)
Takaka (alterations)
Motueka (alterations)
Westport (additions, &c.)
Reefton (drainage, &c.)
Greymouth (improvements)
Hokitika (alterations)
Timaru (alterations)
Dunedin (new Law Courts)
Cromwell (additions)
Campbelltown
Invercargill (improvements)
Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision

Gaols—
Auckland
Napier (drainage, boundary-wall, &c.)
New Plymouth (drainage, &c.)
Wanganui (drainage)
Wellington (new wing and alterations)
Picton (alterations)
Hokitika (fire-appliances and alterations)
Timaru (alterations)
Oamaru (improvements)
Dunedin (alterations)
Invercargill (drainage of site for new building)
Invercargill (alterations to quarters)
Buihiingsand sites not specifiedandcontingencies

Police-stations—
Aucklaud (converting brigade office into Inspec-

tors' quarters)
Auckland (magazine for Defence Department in

exchange for brigade office)

400
500
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500

1,000
225
500
100
350
500
250
70
50
50

150
70
75

100
115
650

90
500

50
300
200
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1,500
250
300
200

2,000
80

250
100
60

200
2,50
75

100

39
800

40
350
500
200
450
300
160
50
50

210
140
50
50
80

120
150
140
120
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Newton
Te Awamutu
Waiuku
Raglan
Cambridge (lock-up, &c.)
Shortland (improvements)
Waihi
Otorohanga (alterations)
Taumarunui (lock-up, <fec )
Whakatane (alterations)
Gisborne (additions)
Napier, Carlyle Street (improvements)
Hastings (drainage, &c.)
Waipukurau (alterations)
Porangahau (lock-up)
Dannevirke (additions, &c.)
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