Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXVII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

t. - ,			1904–5.	
MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WOR	KS—contin	ued.	£	£
VOTE No. 89.				
Judicial-				
Courthouses—	4.5		400	
Auckland (alterations and impro	ovements)	•••	400 500	
Shortland (improvements)	•••		100	
Hamilton	•••		500	
Tauranga	•••		1,000	
Hastings (new strong-room, &c.	.)		225	
Dannevirke		•••	500	
Woodville (improvements) Stratford (additions, &c.)		•••	* 100 350	
Wellington Supreme Court (alte	erations)	• • •	500	
Wellington (new Magistrate's C	Court)		250	
Picton (improvements)	•••		70	
Takaka (alterations)	•••	:	50 50	
Motueka (alterations) Westport (additions, &c.)	•••	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 50 \\ 150 \end{array}$	
Reefton (drainage, &c.)	•••		70	
Greymouth (improvements)	•••		75	
Hokitika (alterations)	•••		100	
Timaru (alterations)			115	
Dunedin (new Law Courts)			650	
Cromwell (additions) Campbelltown	••	•••	90 500	
Invercargill (improvements)	•••	•••	50	
Buildings and sites not specified			300	
Supervision		•	200	
Gaols—			1.500	
Auckland Napier (drainage, boundary-wal	1 & a	•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,500 \\ 250 \end{array}$	
New Prymouth (drainage, &c.)	i, w c.)	•••	300	
Wanganui (drainage)			200	
Wellington (new wing and alter	rations)	•••	2,000	
Picton (alterations)			80	
Hokitika (fire-appliances and al Timaru (alterations)	terations		$\begin{array}{c c} 250 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
Oamaru (improvements)	•••		60	
Dunedin (alterations)			200	
Invercargill (drainage of site for	r new buildi	ng)	250	
Invercargill (alterations to quar			75 I	
Buildings and sites not specified a Police-stations—	ingconinge	ncies	100	
Auckland (converting brigade o	ffice into In	spec-		
tors' quarters)			800	
Auckland (magazine for Defend	-	nt in	950	
exchange for brigade office) Newton	•••	•••	350 500	
Te Awamutu			200	
Waiuku	•••		450	
Raglan	•••		300	
Cambridge (lock-up, &c.)	•••		160	
Shortland (improvements) Waihi	•••	•••	50 50	
Otorohanga (alterations)			210	
Taumarunui (lock-up, &c)			140	
Whakatane (alterations)	•••		50	
Gisborne (additions)		•••	50	
Napier, Carlyle Street (improve	ments)		$\begin{array}{c c} 80 \\ 120 \end{array}$	
Hastings (drainage, &c.) Waipukurau (alterations)			150	
Porangahau (lock-up)	•••		140	
Dannevirke (additions, &c.)	•••		120	